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INCOME STATEMENT FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR

Amounts stated in Brazilian Reals ($R)

	GROSS OPERATING INCOME


SALE OF GOODS
	
	2,889,960.86

2,889,960.86



	(-) GROSS INCOME DEDUCTIONS

  CANCELLED SALES


RETURNS

  TAXES IMPACTING ON SALES


GOODS AND SERVICES TAX DEDUCTED


PRESUMED SOCIAL CONTRIBUTIONS ON NET PROFITS


PRESUMED CORPORATE INCOME TAX


	
	(268,262.87)

(91,666.00)

(91,666.00)

(176,596.87)

(109,014.86)

(30,221.59)

(37,360.42)

	LIQUID OPERATING INCOME


	
	2,621,697.99

	COST OF PRODUCTS/GOODS/SERVICES

INITIAL STOCK


FREIGHT AND CARRIAGE COSTS


IMPORT-RELATED EXPENSES


PURCHASE OF GOODS


PRODUCTS DEVELOPMENT


GOODS AND SERVICES TAX CREDITED


PACKAGING


FINAL STOCK


	
	(1,382,605.35)

(60,966.35)

(27,070.57)

(190,141.68)

(1,167,109.64)

(1,500.00)

6,179.62

(267.70)

58,270.97



	GROSS PROFIT


	
	1,239,092.64

	OPERATING EXPENSES

  SALES-RELATED EXPENSES


COMMISSION FOR SALES REPRESENTATIVES


TRAVEL & ACCOMMODATION-RELATED EXPENSES

  ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES


REMUNERATION

POSTAL EXPENSES


ELECTRICITY

TELEPHONE AND INTERNET


RENT AND CONDOMINIUM


OFFICE SUPPLIES


NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF SOCIAL SECURITY CONTRIBUTIONS


ADVERTISING AND PUBLICITY


FUEL AND LUBRICANTS


MEALS AND SNACKS


DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION


INSURANCE


ACCOUNTING FEES


CLEANING AND HYGIENE


LOW-VALUE EVERYDAY ITEMS USED


INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY-RELATED EXPENSES


CONSULTANCY AND ASSESSMENT EXPENSES

  FINANCIAL EXPENSES


INTEREST PAID


	
	(375,074.61)

(56,577.18)

(41,202.32)

(15,374.86)

(209,704.73)

(12,540.65)

(7,974.63)

(1,993.91)

(2,182.21)

(76,691.77)

(124.89)

(2,506.80)

(19,200.00)

(1,956.31)

(3,943.05)

(20,864.44)

(431.12)

(9,070.00)

(29.88)

(442.43)

(1,156.45)

(48,596.19)

(10,860.78)

(70,784.58)
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INCOME STATEMENT FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR

Amounts stated in Brazilian Reals ($R)

	
DISCOUNTS GRANTED


BANKING EXPENSES


LOSSES ON MONETARY VARIATIONS


FINES AND INTEREST ON TAXES


TAX ON FINANCIAL TRANSACTIONS


LOSSES ON FINANCIAL INVESTMENTS

  FINANCIAL REVENUE


INTEREST RECEIVED


DISCOUNTS OBTAINED


PROFITS ON MONETARY VARIATIONS


YIELDS FROM FINANCIAL INVESTMENTS

FISCAL EXPENSES


TAXES AND MISCELLANEOUS LEVIES


	
	(116.03)

(8,591.72)

(23,927.49)

(125.95)

(288.83)

(26.18)

718.13

0.05

3.00

1.65

713.43

(5,650.05)

(5,650.05)



	NET OPERATING PROFIT


	
	864,018.03

	RESULT BEFORE SOCIAL SECURITY CONTRIBUTION AND INCOME TAX PAYMENTS


	
	864,018.03

	NET OPERATING INCOME FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 


	
	864,018.03
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